Docket No.: 9312.77 02-02-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102931279 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States P. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ruben F. Lah Name: Curtis-Wright Flow Corporation Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4 Becker Farm Road ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Roseland _____ State: NJ ZIP: 07066 Other Execution Date: January 23, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: OPR/FINANCE B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,034 PCT/US04/040188 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Krieger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Kirton & McConkie 50-0843 P.O. Box 45120 City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84145 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

> Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10937 wan documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Paten, and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 222434450ENT

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Michael F. Krieger

REEL: 016204 FRAME: 0120

JAN. 24. 2005 1:18PM KIRTON & MCCONKIE

NO. 573

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 9312.77					
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, til	le and interest: (check all that apply):						
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention							
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/997,034							
	Date of Execution: 11/24/04 Date of Filing: 11/24/04							
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.							
	United States Patent No(s).							
×	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2004/040188							
	Other (specify)							
Title of the								
DEHEADE	R VALVE INSTALLATION SYSTEM	AND METHOD						
de de la companya de								
Inventors (a								
	Name	Address						
Ruben F. 1	_ah	4589 West Ripple Creek Cirole, West Jo	ord	lan, UT 84088				
Assignee								
Name								
Curtiss-Wr	ght Flow Control Corporation	4 Becker Farm Road Roseland, NJ 07068-1739						

[Page 1 of 3]

ABOSA/REVO1

JAN. 24. 2005 1:18PM

KIRTON & MCCONKIE

NO. 573 P. 3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Inven	tion
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. 9312.77

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Ruben F. Lah	Signature/Date 1/24/05

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 016204 FRAME: 0122 JAN. 24. 2005 1:19PM KIRTON & MCCONKIE

NO. 573 P. 4

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			9312.77
(Although notarization is no	i necessary, il will be consider	Notarization ed prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
	• •		
		(Signature of It	ivenior)
ate of		(0,8,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
unty of			
fore me personally appear to acknowledged the foreq recute the same this	ed Ruben F. Lan going instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also repress , in the year	ented that he or she is authorized
	1	(Notary P	иоло)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	<u> </u>
		(Signature of	Imaniori
ate of		(DIENMAN C A)	1114
ounty of	i		
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the forc xecute the same this	red egoing instrument to be day of	e a free act and deed and also repres , in the year	sented that he or she is authorized
		(Notary)	Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
tule of		(Signature of	Inventor)
County of			
lefore me personally appea tho acknowledged the for xecute the same this	ared egoing instrument to be day of	e a free act and deed and also repre , in the year	sented that he or she is authorize
		(Notary	PUBLIC)

[Page 3 of 3]